THE KERRYMEN PUB PRESENTS
6TH ANNUAL "TOP O' THE MORNIN'"

Saco 4 Miler Mar 17th
1. Hank Pfeifle 18:30
2. Andy Kimball 18:56
3. Andy Palmer 19:01
4. Bob Winn 19:09
5. Stu Hogan 19:20
6. Rick Garcia 19:26
7. Gene Coffin 19:54
8. Brian Flanders 19:55
9. John Godin 19:57

10. Lance Guliani 20:03

11. Tim Swope 20:23

12. George Bokus 20:29

13. Rob Spaulding 20:35

14. James Kimball 20:41

15. John Hallee 20:53

16. Kim Wettlaufer 20:5S

17. Chris Kein 21:00

18. Kevin Lyons 21:04

19. Sophedes Cotsis 21:04

20. Tom Bennett 21305

21. Barry Fifield 21:06

22. Peter Grant 21:14

23. Lawson Noyes 21:14

24. Ole Amundson 21:1S

25. John McFadden 21117

26. Bob Hartley 21:25

27. Joel Croteau 21:26

28. Brian Ladner 21231

29. James Maddin 21:44

30. Frank Brome 21:47

31. Dean Warren 21:53

32. Jeff Dyer 21:54

33. Michael Lally 21:59

34. Guy Berthiaume 22:07

35. Tom Thibeau 22:08

36. Mike Kimball 22:09

37. Kevin Wau 22:11

38. Joel Titcomb 22:19

39. Riciputi 22:25

40. Joe Bennett 22327

41. Bob Coughlin 22:29

42. John Long 22337

43. Kent MacDonald 22:37

44. Mike Gendron 22:43

45. Steve Fox 22:43

46. Perry Seagroves 22:46

47. Guy Lindwall 22:46
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Kim Moody

Steve Douglas
Doug Darby

Dave Smith
Thurman Reynolds
David Gillingham
Russ Connor
Joan Westphal

M. Daly

Richard Neal
Josh Fitzaerald
Brian Corcoran
Grea BRaston
Roland Moulin
Guv Martin
Howard Chadbourne
Bob Ingerowski
Michael Vitale
Mike Berrier
Barry Sargent
James Harrigan
Denise Harlow
Greg Dugas
George Liming
Carol Gephart
Scott Brown

J. Scott Shirley
Kathy Tracy

Paul Bourget
Albert Piquett
Herb Strom
Michael Cook
Chuck Massie
Greg Thayer

Bill Fenderson
Katherine Sebert
James Cox, Jr.
Carl Comstock
Bob Jolicoeur
Jack Mercier
Jim Kein

Steven Dowling
Nathan Merlin
Eric Lagios

Gary Salamone
Geryl Bascom
Thomas Caron

22:52*
23:02
23:04
23:06
23:07
23:08
23:08
23:12*
23:14
23325
23:18
23:19
23:27
23:27
23:28
23:30
23:34
23:36
23:36
23337
23:38
23:40*
23:41
23:42
23:45*
23:48
24:00
24:03*
24:05
24:07
24:08
24:08
24:10
24:20
24:22
24:26*
24:27
24:32
24:36
24:43
24:46
24:47
24:47
24:48
24:48
24:49*
24:51

95,
96.
97.
98.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112,
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.

Mitchell Merrow
Steve Ross

Tim Swope

Larry White
David Stearns
Barry Woods
Eric Ellis

Greg Gephart
Russell Nappi
Ken Frikett

Bob Wight

Brad Goodale
Carl LeBlanc
Perley Hodgkin
Valerie Hodgkin
Arthur Sloan
Don Bessey.
Chip Savage
Larry Frank
DeWaine Wallace
Shnote

Rick Strout

Pat Kein

Bruce Pooler

Cheryl Pennell
James Garland
Walter Perrin

Gordon Chamberlain

Heidi Bennett
Phil Richardson
Thad Dwyer
Patrick Roy
Ron McCall

Elizabeth Jurkowski

Sandra Wyman
Richard Whetstone
John Parker
Patrick Howe
Cliff Knight
William Lockhart
John Murchie
Jeff Frederick
Gilbert Cote
Paul Casey
David Houser

Bob Cushman

142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151,

Eric LaRue
Rob Jordan
Tom Conley
Greg Shute
Paul Page
Tracey Pooler
Henry Wolstat
Vivian Godin
Kurt Jones
Dan Roberage

. Jason Bradley
. Barb Coughlin
. Richard Godin

B. Letourneau
Maggie Christie
John Armols
Mick LaCroix

. David King

Craig Poulin
Frank Morang
James Hogerty
Dave Grant

Don McGilvery
Bob Tanski
Dennis Morrill
Drew Buckley
Sumner Rupprecht
Brad Haskell
Frank Hemphill
Blair Dwver
Steve Crockett
Greg Thompson
Dan O'Shea
Rick Griffin
Townsend

Tom Bates
Susan Washburn
Norman LaFortune
Tom Girard
David Boothby
Neal Workman
Allen Hersom
Matt Kelly

Don Penta

Lee Descoteaux
Jane Dolley
Rick O'Brien

26:29
26:31
26:32
26233
26:34
26:35*
26:37
26:38*
26:40
26:42
26:43
26:45*
26:49
26:50
26:52%
26:56
26:58
27:01
27:03
27:04
27:05
27:10
27:11
27:12
27413
27313
27:16
27:19
27:21
27:22
27:23
27:25
27:32
27:35
27:36
27:41
27:44*
27:48
27:51
27:53
27:55
27:59
27:59
28:00
28:02
28:10*
28:1%



189.
190.
191.
192,
193.
194.
1952
196.
197,
198.
+99',
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211
212
213.
214.
215.
216.

218.
219.
220.
22l
2227
223.
224.
225,
226.
2275%
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.

Jean Smith
Walter Smith
John Langham
Michael Hodgkins
Rene Goupil

Joy Eon

Tom Hebert
Frances Gray
Robert Convery
Paul Damboise
Steve Guay

Mary King

Ken Pike

Marcel Bouchard
Stoddard Chaplin
Jack Gable
Kathy Christie
Chris Gordon
Andrew Halsam
Sheila Colby
Bouchard

Bonnie Cote
Linda MacDonald
Russ Bradley
Joan Lavin

Diane Collette
Jennifer Molley
Karen Wood

Pam Mullavey
Norman Nunan, Sr.
Rulman

Ken Sirios
Debbie Mininni
Bob Perkins

Jim Crawford
Carolyn Pennoyer
Kathv Gagne

Francis Martin
Tom McDonough
Lloyd Hatch
Maria Reali
David Breault
Wally McDonald

28:15*
28:16
28:17
28:17
28:18
28:19*
28:21
28:33*
28:35
28:37
28:39
28:46*
28:53
28:54
29:04
29:08
29:15*
29:17
29:19
29:22%
29:25*
29:25*
29:26%*
29:27
29:30*
29:33*
29:36*
29:37%
29:41*
29:42
29:51+%
29:52
29:52%
29:52
29:54
29:57*
30:03*

30:06
30:09
30:13
30:19*
30:21
30:22

233.
234
235,
236.
237
238.
239
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245,
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253
254
255,
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.

.

262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271
272
273,
274.
275,
276.

.

Ron Gaskell
Dennis Fortin
Kim Cocco

Jane Clifford
Richard Kerry
Nancy Stedman
Joyce Mailman
Bernstein

B. Pooler
Steve Morin
Shirley Sirois
Jessie Hemphill
Dave Marston
Bob Letellier
H. Mulholland

Jennette Strickland

Donald Johnson
Anne Garland
Leo Cote

Gary Harris

Rod Stanley
Bill Hayward
Tim Borden

A. Nick Brewer
Gary Pugatch
Patrick O'Toole
Diane LeBlanc
Georgianna Hogerty

. Jodi Morong

Kim Konieczny
Pearl Bolduc
Denise Lipsett
David Aldrich
Jack Opper
Linda Goulet
Maria Hadiaris
Steve Jacobsen
Van Derhoek
Howard Jackson
David Merlin
Timothy Vohon
Brenda Cushman
Rick Letellier
Shaun Descoteaux

207
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
291,
292,
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299,
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
30S.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.

Results courtesy of Jim Swan
Marathon Sports Running Club

Diane Hanscom
Susan Begin

Maggie Soule
NewKirk

Marsha Ichew

Don Boisvert

Polly Scott

Linda Winters
Geraldine Mullavey

Kathy Conley
Romaine LaFlamme
Joe Eragitano
Marie Corbin
Scott Descoteaux
Sherry Lampron

W.E. Lazette, Jr.
Nancy Burt
Sheila Chaplin
Ted Cunningham
Faith Fenderson
Phyllis Goulet
Patricia Conley
Jaylene Summers
Crystal Loring
John Lavin

Barb Hopkins

Kandyleigh Provencher

Gail Caiazzo
Stephen Boothby
Gail York

Annabelle Carpenter

Maureen Laflamme

32:24*
32:25*
32:28*
32:31+
32:37*
32:38

32:40%*
32:51%
323538

32:56%
33:01*
33310
33:13%
33:14
33351*

34:07

34:26*
34:27*
34:28

34:38%
34:54*
34:56*
34:58%*
35:00*
35:02

35:08*
35:13%
35:15*
35:29

35:38*
35:43*%
35:46*



